
GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (S) 

(Administrative Section) 

CORRIGENDUM 
Imphal, the4'July, 2022 

No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: Whereas, this Directorate has issued a final inter-se seniority 
list of 5446-elementary teachers who are serving Under Matriculate/Matriculate/Under Graduate! 
Primary! Hindi Primary/Hindi Matriculate Teachers (both Original & Converted group) in the 
Department of Education(S), Manipur vide this office notification of even number dated 13-06- 

2022. 

2. 	Whereas, the 208 (two hundred and eight) teachers have claimed for correction of 

their particulars like name of teachers, date of birth, effective date of appointment, educational 

qualification & professional qualifications, etc. and inclusion in the inter-se-seniority list after 
issuance of the final inter-se seniority list of elementary teachers. The following correction takes 

place relating to the above issued notification dated 13-06-2022: 

SI. 
No. 

Particulars of correction/insertion in the 
final inter-se seniority list 

No. of 
teachers Enclosed as 

1 Name of Teacher 1 Annexure-A 

2 Date of Birth 32 Annexure-B 

3 Date of Birth & Professional Qualification 5 Annexure-C 

4 Date of Birth & Educational Qualification 1 Annexure-D 

Date of Birth, Educational Qualification and 
Professional Qualification 

23 Annexure-E 

6 Effective date of appointment 1 Annexure-F 

Date of Appointment/ Absorption /Integration / 
Regularisation 

1 Annexure-G 

8 
Educational Qualification & Professional 
Qualification 

47 Annexure-H 

9 Educational Qualification 17 Annexure-I 

10 Professional Qualification 74 Annexure-J 

11 Social Category 2 Annexure-K 

12 
Name of Teacher & Date of Birth & Educational 
Qualification 	Professional Qualification 

1 Annexure-L 

14 New inclusion in the final inter-se seniority list 3 Annexure-M 
Total 208 

3. 	Further, please read as" SI. No. 3647 to 5446" in place of "Si. No. 3645 to 5446" in 

the fourth line of Para No. 6 of the Notification. And, the 2(two) teachers are also removed due 

to doubling in the final inter-se seniority list as detailed in the enclosed Annexure-N. 

Contd. 2/- 



-2- 

4. Now, therefore, the total number of elementary teachers retained in the final inter-se-
seniority list stands at 5447 (five thousand four hundred forty-seven). 

5. The above Orders along with the Annexures are uploaded to the official website of the 
Department www.manipureducation.gov.in  for general information. 

(L. Nandak mar Singh) 
Director of Education(S), Manipur. 

Copy to: 
1. Commissioner, Education(S), Government of Manipur. 
2. Addl. Director of Education(S)(Hills/Valley), Manipur. 
3. Administrative Officer, Education(S) Department, Manipur - for uploading to the 

official website. 
4. Zonal Education Officers concerned. 
5. Legal Officer, Department of Education(S), Manipur. 
6. Notice board. 



ANNEXURE-A 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. No. Final Sr. SI. No. EIN Name of Teacher 
(to be corrected) 

Name of Teacher 
(corrected) 

1 5393 098282 0. Hirosama Devi Oinam Hiroshima Devi 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-B 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLPI2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1 dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. SI. 
No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 
Date of Birth 

(to be corrected) 
Date of Birth 
(Corrected) 

1 3685 Loktongbam Monorama Devi 087515 04-01-1979 01-04-1979 

2 3790 Syed Haffijuddin 087479 03-10-1991 10-03-1991 

3 3823 Narengbam Leinajit Meitei 087605 03-07-1993 07-03-1993 

4 3849 Moirangthem Maya Devi 088164 03-01-1990 01-03-1990 

5 3890 Longjam Tiras Angomcha 088535 03-01-1990 01-03-1990 

6 3969 Waikhom Prasanta Singh 087842 04-01-1984 01-04-1984 

7 3999 Muhammed All 087902 10-30-1984 10-03-1984 

8 4017 Seitinthang Lhungdim 098049 05-08-1991 08-05-1991 

9 4081 Chingtham Jiten Singh 088009 03-01-1976 01-03-1976 

10 4111 Thingnam Sanjna Chanu 088647 04-08-1992 08-04-1992 

11 4117 Akoijam Puneshwori Devi 088804 03-02-1991 02-03-1991 

12 4140 Shoibam Mohindro Singh 091593 02-02-1984 02-01-1984 

13 4151 RinaRajbangshi 096480 01-11-1983 11-01-1983 

14 4163 Huidrom Kenedy Singh 087876 01-02-1993 02-01-1993 

15 4165 Tracy Ngaitinkim 095604 03-08-1989 08-03-1989 

16 4321 Akoijam Rameshori Devi 087767 11-02-1991 02-11-1991 

17 4558 Gaingamliu Longmei 088129 04-11-1993 11-04-1993 

18 4584 Kamei Monthameilu Nancy 098113 03-01-1990 01-03-1990 

19 4596 Khumanthem Chanchal Devi 088097 02-01-1979 01-02-1979 

20 4640 PrescillaKhona 089018 11-07-1985 07-11-1985 

21 4752 P. S. Farmrida 089173 03-02-1933 03-02-1993 

22 4863 S. Rapi Bliss 088993 03-01-1987 01-03-1987 

23 4993 Wangkhem Rita Devi 087727 01-01-1977 01-02-1977 

24 5075 Heisnam Victoa Devi 088473 03-01-1979 01-03-1979 

25 5077 Potshangbam Brajakumari 088092 02-01-1978 01-02-1978 

26 5101 Rajkumad Rina Devi 087822 02-01-1982 01-02-1982 

27 5126 Taiyenjam Herojit 088662 02-01-1984 01-02-1984 

28 5143 Langpoklakpam Lilabati Devi 088002 01-04-1998 01-04-1983 

29 5174 Lourembam Marina 093182 01-05-1993 05-01-1993 

30 5270 Khaidem Radharani Devi 088190 03-01-1975 01-03-1975 

31 5271 Sunanda Thoudam 088196 03-01-1976 01-03-1976 

32 5286 Laishram Dhaneshwor Singh 088826 04-08-2022 04-08-1983 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-C 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP12009(7).DE(S)Pt.1: dated. 26.07.2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 
Date of Birth 

(to be corrected) 
Date of Birth 
(Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Professional 
 

Qualification 
(Corrected) 

1 3683 Ranjana Heigrujam 087551 04-10-1984 10-04-1984 ,D.EI. Ed B.Ed./D.El. Ed 

2 4550 
Wangmayum Mukter 
Rahaman 

088702 03-01-1988 01-03-1988 D.EI.Ed 

3 4683 Ningsingam Thaimei 088127 03-07-1992 07-03-1992 D.EI.Ed. 

4 4782 Wango Jonihring 089190 02-06-1987 06-02-1987 D.EI.Ed. 

5 4889 Ruwndar Joy Anal 089158 02-07-1989 07-02-1989 D.EI.Ed 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-D 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 
Date of Birth 

(to be 
Corrected) 

Date of Birth 
(Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

1 5063 
Nongmaithem Bedamani 
Devi 

099481 06-02-1992 02-06-1992 B.A B.AIM.A. 

Page 1of 1 



ANNEXURE-E 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AOI1 6!SLP!2009(7)-DE(S)Pt.1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. SI. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Date of Birth 
(to be 

corrected) 

Date of Birth 
(Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

Professional  
Qualification 

(to be 
corrected) 

Professional Qualification 
(Corrected) 

14 4897 
Benjamin Siipulounhi 
Rona 

089142 09-04-1985 04-09-1985 Class-Xll BA D.EI.Ed. 

15 4941 Najib Salman 091631 02-01-1986 01-02-1986 Class-Xll B.Sc. 
B.Ed.ISix month special Programme 

 
in elementary education 

16 4964 Pashel Roshan Anal 088731 03-01-1977 01-03-1977 Class-Xll B.Com/ M.Com. 
B.Ed./Six month Special Programme 

 
in Elementary Education 

17 4971 
Wahengbam Nganthoi 
Devi 

088809 07-09-1989 09-07-1989 Class-Xll BA D.El.Ed.(NC) 

18 4974 K. Ng. Sanglou Thangal 088831 02-01-1975 01-02-1975 Class-Xtl BA D.EI.Ed. 

19 4977 B. H. Lunglei 088170 02-05-1973 05-02-1973 Class-Xll M.A D.EI.Ed 

20 5090 
Oinam Hiyangamba 
Meitei 089044 01-05-1985 05-01-1985 Class-Xll MBA D.EI.Ed. 

21 5118 
Soibam Ratankumar 
Meitei 089133 02-01-1977 01-02-1977 Class-Xll B.Sc./MA (English) D.EI.Ed. 

22 5187 Ng. Anthony Monsang 097799 03-01-1976 01-03-1976 Class-Xll BA D.EI.Ed. 

23 5217 Cr. Raphael Moyon 088607 01-04-1976 04-01-1976 Class-Xll BA D.EI.Ed. 

Page 2 of 2 



ANNEXURE-E 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/1 6/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07.2022 

Si. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. SI. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Date of Birth 
(to be 

corrected) 

Date of Birth 
(Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

Professional  
Qualification 

(to be 
corrected) 

Professional Qualification 
(Corrected) 

1 3682 Rd Shamhiing Anal 099480 01-04-1992 04-01-1992 Class-XIl B.Sc(Zoology) D.EI.Ed. 

2 3788 Jotin Chingakham 088477 03-01-1982 01-03-1982 M.Sc. B.Sc./M.Sc.(Maths) D.EI.Ed. B.EdJD.ELEd. 

3 3838 
Semthilanu Daktorthang 
Aimol 

098617 02-01-1977 01-02-1977 Class-XIl BA D.EI.Ed. 

4 4071 
Seangaung Pamei 
Colombo 098118 06-01-1989 01-06-1989 Class-Xll BA(Pol.Sc.) D.EI.Ed. 

5 4114 
Nameirakpam Nandita 
Devi 088069 02-01-1976 01-02-1976 Class-Xll M.Sc.(Zoology) B.Ed./D.El.Ed. 

6 4126 Longjam Bidya Devi 087784 03-07-1990 07-03-1990 Class-Xll B.Sc/M.Sc(Life Sc.) D.EI.Ed 

7 4198 Hepuni D. Mao 089291 03-11-1986 11-03-1986 Class-XIl BA D.EI.Ed. 

8 4270 Shosil Henii 099639 03-04-1974 04-03-1974 Class-Xll BA (Commerce) D.EI.Ed. 

9 4305 Laishram Geetanjali 096217 07-01-1987 01-07-1987 Class-Xll BA/MA(English) D.EI.Ed. 

10 4446 Pantiphun Gonmei 088585 02-01-1979 01-02-1979 Class-Xll BA D.EI.Ed. 

11 4476 
Kanshouwa Kothou 
Maring 089178 03-01-1981 01-03-1981 Class-Xll MA(Pol.Sc.) D.EI.Ed. 

12 4586 B Lungbila 089007 02-10-1991 10-02-1991 Class-Xll BA D.EI.Ed. 

13 4850 Tongsin Aarson 089109 02-04-1987 04-02-1987 Class-Xll B.Sc. D.EI.Ed 

Page 1 of 2 



ANNEXURE-F 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 
Effective date of appointment 

(to be Corrected 
Effective date of appointment 

(Corrected) 

1 2059 K. Kamala Devi 052804 03-04-2003 04-03-2003 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-G 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/I6ISLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated. 26-07.2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 
Date of Appointment I Absorption! 

Integration / Regularisation 
(to be Corected) 

Date of Appointment I Absorption! 
integration I Regularisation 

(Corrected) 

1 1985 Md. Giyasuddin Ali 056980 16-11-2002 11-05-2017 (w.e.f. 16-11-2002) 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-H 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated. 26-07.2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be 
Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification (Corrected) 

1 2171 Thokchom Ibemma Devi 081645 XII BA D.EI.Ed 

2 2177 Pebam Premabati Devi 082880 B.Sc B.Sc/MA D.EI,Ed. 

3 2331 Waikhom Dhiren Singh 081356 XII BA D.EI.Ed. 

4 2402 
Moirangthem Tolenkhombi 
Devi 

080786 XII MA B.EdJ D.B.H. 

5 2816 Thokchom Jamson Singh 080733 B.Sc./ M.A. 
B.Sc./ MA(Philosophy)' 

MA(Sociology) 
D.El.Ed./ B.Ed 

B,Ed.ISix month special 
Programme in elementary 

education 

6 3684 
Laitonjam Ratankumar 
Singh 

088869 Class-Xll BA D,ELEd. 

7 3786 Khoisnam Roshan Singh 087919 Class-XII BA(Enlgish) D,EI.Ed. 

8 3815 Oinam Meelan Devi 087577 Class-XII B.Sc.(Biotechnology) B.EdJD.EI.Ed. 

9 3876 
Saikhom Nirmalsashi 
Chanu 

087504 Class-XIl BA D.EI.Ed. 

10 3907 Paonam Suresh Singh 088484 
B.Sc., M.Sc. 
Chemistry 

B.Sc, (Chemistry). 
M.Sc.(Chemistry) 

D.EI.Ed. 
B.Ed./D.EI.Ed.ITET Paper. 

I & II) 

11 3953 
Khangjrakpam Menaka 
Devi 

087527 Class-XlI 
. 	. BSc/MA(Rural 

Development) 
D.EI.Ed . 

12 4031 Longjam Lovedy Singh 088034 Class-XII M.Sc,(Physics) B.Ed.ID.EI.Ed 

13 4034 Z. J. Shepou 098011 Class-XlI B.Sc, D,EI.Ed. 

14 4038 Thiyam Bijeta Chanu 088976 Class-XII B.Sc, M.Sc(Life Sc.) D.EI.Ed, BEd 

15 4064 Sanamanbi Mutum 087988 M.A.(Ling) B.Sc./M.A.(Ung) ,D.EI.Ed., BEd. D.EI.Ed./B,Ed. 

16 4120 Keisham Sofia Devi 087641 Class-XII B.Sc. D.EI,Ed. 

17 4123 Chujayanti Ningthoujam 087640 Class-XII B.Sc./MSc. D,EI.Ed. 

18 4381 Salima Sultana 089520 Class-XII B.Sc./M.Sc. B,EdJD.EI.Ed. 

19 4409 Thokchom Anita Devi 087979 B.Sc./M.Sc. 
B.Sc.(Zoology)IM.Sc.(Evn. 

Sc.) 
D.B.B. B.Ed./M,EdJD,El.Ed. 

20 4440 Chamrina R. Panmei 088453 Class-XII B.A(English) D,EI.Ed 

21 4447 Lalthankimi Sailo 098518 Class-XlI BA D.EI.Ed. 

Page 1 of 3 



ANNEXURE-H 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7).DE(S)Pt.1: dated. 2607-2022 

Si. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
Si. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be 
Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification 

't be Corrected) ! O 

Professional 
Qualification (Corrected) 

22 4448 Lien Deu Lou Gangte 089955 Class-Al BA D.EI.Ed. 

23 4468 Vahneilhing 089155 Class-Al BA D.EI.Ed 

24 4470 Lunjakai Baite 091639 Class-XII BA D.EI.Ed 

25 4551 Lydia Dangmei 088395 Class-XII BA D.EI.Ed. 

26 4578 Pashel Avinash 091841 Class-XII MA(History) D.EI.Ed, 

27 4588 Nianghoihnem 089310 Class-XfI BA D.EI.Ed 

28 4626 Niangngaihlian 089102 Class-XlI BA(PoI.Sc.) D,EI.Ed. 

29 4636 AppelloMakrisuh 102643 Class-XII BA D.EI.Ed 

30 4637 
Rebecca Nengtinlhing 
I-Iaokip 

089204 Class-XlI BA(PoI.Sc.)/MA(PoI.Sc.) B.H./D.EI.Ed. 

31 4657 L. a Josip 096360 Class-XII BA D.EI.Ed 

32 4674 Nengneithem Haokip 088887 Class-XIi BA/MA D.EI.Ed. 

33 4704 Ng. Shepei 089106 Class-Xfl MA D.EI.Ed, 

34 4791 Sophiya Kamei 088436 Class-XII BA D.EI.Ed./B.H. 

35 4828 Maringmei Regina 088441 Class-XII BA(Sociology) D.EI.Ed. 

36 4878 Nianlunching 089269 Class-XIl BA D.EI.Ed, 

37 4903 Gaiphunlung Gonmei 088873 Class-Al BA/MA(History) D.EI.Ed. 

38 4963 Ajin Remei 096478 BA BA D.EI.Ed/B.Ed, B,EdJD.EI.Ed. 

39 5034 Sougrakpam Chaoba Devi 087943 Class-XIl B.Sc D.EI.Ed 

40 5105 Puyam Kabita Devi 087951 Class-XiI B.Sc, D.EI.Ed. 

41 5119 Maibam Nirmala Devi 089372 Class-XlI MSc.(Zoology) D.EI.Ed. 

42 5134 Thoudam Langien Chanu 088091 Class-XIl BA(Hindi)/MA(Hindi) ParangatlD.El.Ed. 

43 5167 M. Usharani Devi 088830 Class-XII B.Sc./MA(History) D.EI.Ed, 

Page 2 of 3 



ANNEXURE-H 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/I6ISLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

Name of Teacher EIN 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be 
Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification (Corrected) 

44 5200 Aganlu Riamei 098754 Class-Xll BA D.ELEd. 

45 5302 Pual Panmei 089218 Class-Xll BA/MA(PoI.Sc.) 
BEd/Six month special 

programee in Elementary 
Education 

46 5445 T. Gunita Chanu 105857 Class-Al 
B. Sc(zoology)I 
MA(Sociology) 

BEd! D.EI.Ed 

47 5446 
Tongbram Kshnachandra 
Singh 

107190 Class-Xll BAIMA(Pol.Sc.) BEd. 

Page 3 of 3 



ANNEXURE-I 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/161SLP12009(7).DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. SI. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Educational Qualification 
(Corrected) 

1 2299 Okram Basanta Singh 082639 B.Sc. XII 

2 2618 Waikhom Kennedy Singh 081640 B.Sc. XII 

3 2945 Guwabam Ronita Devi 085892 B.Sc. B.Sc./Ratna 

4 3312 Yengkhom Biren Singh 084478 B.Sc, M.A.(IGNOU) B.Sc(Royal Science)! M.A.(English) 

5 3729 Khangembam Sanjit Singh 087544 B.Sc. BA 

6 3761 Chingmansiem 107517 B.A. B.Sc. 

7 4055 
Mayanglambam Rosinkumar 
Singh 

088392 B.Sc.,M.Sc. (Phy) B.Sc.(Physics)!M.Sc. (Physics) 

8 4145 Yengkhom Premi Devi 087972 Class-XII BA 

9 4149 Gracy Gangmei 098756 Class-XII BA 

10 4279 Moirangthem Seilesh Singh 088369 M.Sc. B.Sc.!MA(Master of Social Works) 

11 4346 Sangeeta Devi Kshetrimayum 088016 B.Sc. (Zoology) B.Sc. (Geology) 

12 4678 S. K. Abdur Rehman 087697 Class-XII BA/MA 

13 4761 Hoitinchan Touthang 098209 B.Sc(Botany) B.Sc(Botany) 

14 4913 K. Phungthian Mang 088521 M.A.(PoI. Sc.) BA(PoI. Sc.) 

15 5039 Wairokpam Lakhipyari Devi 087542 B.A.,M.Com. (Ignou) B.A.,M.Com. 

16 5189 Th. Rajen Maring 089318 B.Sc BA 

17 5288 Leimapokpam Sonia Devi 088938 B.A. BA(History)!Ratna 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-J 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt.1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. SI. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Professional Qualification 
(corrected) 

1 1096 K. Jayenta Singh 055602 CETED 

2 1326 P. Brajankumar Singh 055436 CETED 

3 1333 NG. Tamsingphy 061217 CETED 

4 2075 Hungyo Yaruingam 062457 D.EI.Ed 

5 2184 Kimchong Tuboi 081336 D.EI.Ed 

6 2206 Konjengbam Shusila Devi 084065 D.EI.Ed. 

7 2261 Phutsabam Narendra Singh 081663 D.ELEd. 

8 2263 Kiyam Puinyabati Devi 083720 B Ed/M Ed/DELED B Ed/DELED 

9 2273 Hijam Thomas Luwang 084474 D.EI.Ed. 

10 2327 P. D. Danshong Chiru 084723 D.EI.Ed. 

11 2408 Naorem Khiljit Singh 080806 D.EI.Ed B.Ed./D.El.Ed 

12 2416 Laishram Hilenbi Chanu 080767 D.EI.Ed. 

13 2442 Ningthoujam Doren Singh 081379 D.ELEd 

14 2443 Laishram Nanda Singh 080811 D.EI.Ed 

15 2461 Thangjam Rebika Devi 084764 D.EI.Ed. 

16 2582 Thongam Padamani Devi 085675 D.ELEd. 

17 2610 
Kakchingtabam Gunachandra 
Sharma 

081598 B.Ed D.B.H. B.Ed/PDPET 

18 2659 Oinam Rajen Singh 081380 D.EI.Ed. 

19 2677 Thounaojam Jiten Singh 082077 D.EI.Ed. 

20 2680 Konjengbam Liliswori Devi 081632 D.EI.Ed.(NC) 

21 2682 Phijam Aruna Devi 087411 D.B.H. 

22 2791 Laishram Romesh Singh 080743 D.EI.Ed. 

Page 1 of 4 



ANNEXURE-J 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. SI. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Professional Qualification 
(corrected) 

23 2924 Laishram Shachindra Singh 080550 D.EI.Ed. 

24 2925 Thiyam Sumila Devi 083753 D.EI.Ed.(NC) 

25 3030 Namjianna Gangmei 095532 D.EI.Ed. 

26 3075 Ingudam Anita Devi 084807 D.EI.Ed (NC) 

27 3080 Khwairakpam Jashoda Devi 085109 B.Ed B.Ed./PDPET 

28 3095 Maibam Ranjan Singh 080566 D.EI.Ed. 

29 3111 Th. Ronika Devi 086753 D.EI.Ed B.Ed./D.El.Ed 

30 3307 Lhaijanei Haokip 083965 D.EI.Ed. 

31 3375 Yumnam Ibomcha Singh 082040 D.EI.Ed. 

32 3649 P Mangkholien Gangte 098048 D.EI.Ed. 

33 3689 S Thongminthang Baite 089961 ,D.EI.Ed 

34 3775 
Ningombam Leibakleima 
Chanu 

087658 D.EI.Ed. 

35 3799 Rinngayai Hongray 089217 D.EI.Ed. 

36 3874 Mamata Devi Thokchom 088448 ,B.Ed., D.EI.Ed. B.Ed./PDPET 

37 3970 Asem Anil Meitei 088026 D.EI.Ed. 

38 4196 Pretillu Gangmei 101111 D.EI.Ed. 

39 4204 Marylyn Lhingkhochin 092570 D.El.Ed. 

40 4225 Sushini Kangabam 097176 D.EI.Ed. B.Ed./ D.El.Ed. 

41 4228 Tensubam Prabin Singh 088643 D.EI.Ed. 

42 4246 Roshibala Thangjam 097841 ,D.ELEd., B.Ed. ,D.EI.Ed. 

43 4248 Shivakumar Okram 089261 D.EI.Ed. 

44 4253 Yumnam Shyamo Singh 088856 D.ELEd B.Ed./D.El.Ed 

Page 2 of 4 



ANNEXURE-J 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

Si. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. SI. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Professional Qualification 
(corrected) 

45 4318 Satomi Gangmei 098755 D.EI.Ed. 

46 4375 Seram Nabadwip Singh 087621 D.EI.Ed. 

47 4378 P. Gouminlien Gangte 091643 D.EI.Ed. 

48 4456 Ht Hmanna Rufina 089236 D.EI.Ed. 

49 4483 Jaish Gangte 088907 D.El.Ed. 

50 4493 Lungamang Thiumei 102286 D.EI.Ed. 

51 4546 Md. lqbal Ahmed 088570 D.EI.Ed. 

52 4548 Hriikheiveine Rhi 096481 D.EI.Ed 

53 4559 Makakmayum Anish Khan 096730 D.EI.Ed. 

54 4600 P. Morung Dangshawa 089314 D.EI.Ed. 

55 4665 Thotreingam Rephung 088961 D.EI.Ed. 

56 4682 Jamichon Jajo 088692 D.EI.Ed 

57 4731 A. Tsiipfii A. Alphonsa Mao 088800 D.EI.Ed 

58 4788 Kanamlu Gangmei 088121 D.EI.Ed 

59 4812 Preety Wang tar Monsang 095729 D.El.Ed 

60 4886 Simon Ginlenthang Singson 088691 ,D.EI.Ed 

61 4899 S.Taonai 088132 ,D.EI.Ed. 

62 4948 AdaneS 088449 D.EI.Ed 

63 4995 Sapam Gunita Devi 088626 ,B.Ed. ,B.Ed./D.El.Ed. 

64 5005 Thangjam Sujata 088321 ,D.EI.Ed ,B.Ed./D.El.Ed 

65 5131 Rita Ningombam 087928 JD.E.I.Ed 

66 5144 Tharigjam Mahesh Kumar 088663 ,D.EI.Ed B.Ed./D.El.Ed 

Page 3 of 4 



ANNEXURE-J 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO/16/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final 
Sr. $I. 

No. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Professional Qualification 
(corrected) 

67 5159 Maimom Surchandra Singh 088769 D.EI.Ed., B.Ed D.EI.Ed. 

68 5184 Gouminlien 092083 D.EI.Ed. 

69 5243 Flora R P Chawang 095560 D.EI.Ed 

70 5247 Chirom Shangkar Singh 085120 D.EI.Ed. 

71 5255 Th. Ibochouba Singh 088146 DIET 
B.Ed./Six month special 

Programme in elementary 
education 

72 5277 Soraisam Somarendro Singh 088407 DiIETB.Ed D.EI.Ed./B.Ed 

73 5319 0. Dijen Singh 090312 D.EI.Ed. 

74 5323 A. Tampakleima Devi 087923 D.B.H. 

Page 4 of 4 



ANNEXURE-K 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AOI1 6/SLP/2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated. 26-07-2022 

SI. Final Sr. 
Name of Teacher EIN 

Social Category Social Category 
No. SI. No. (to be corrected) (Corrected) 

1 5028 Thounaojam Angaleima Chanu 087927 OBC-M UR 

2 5114 Yumnam Menaka Devi 088332 OBC-M UR 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-L 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AOII6ISLP12009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. 

Final Sr. 
SI. No. 

EIN 
Name of 
Teacher 

(to be corrected) 

Name of Teacher 
(Corrected) 

Date of Birth 
(to be 

corrected) 

Date of Birth 
(Corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Educational 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification 

(to be corrected) 

Professional 
Qualification 
(Corrected) 

1 4700 097796 Vunghoikim Vunghoihkim 01-08-1986 08-01-1986 Class-Al BA D.EI.Ed. 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-M 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. A0I1 61SLP12009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. 
No. Name of Teacher EIN Date of Birth 

Effective date 
of 

appointment 

Date of 
Appointment! 
Absorption! 
Integration I 

Regularisation 

Designat 
ion 

Social 
Category 

Original! 
Converted 

Educational 
Qualification 

Professional 
Qualification 

Remarks 

1 Shahida Begum 063032 01-01-1969 01-04-2003 01-04-2003 PT OBC(MP) Original Class-XlI D.EI.Ed. 
To be inserted between 
SI. No. 2054 and 2055 

i.e. 2054(A) 

2 Angir Shekho Chiru 084724 01-01-1968 27-04-2012 27-04-2012 PT ST Original Class-Xll 
To be inserted between 

3646 and 3647 i.e. 
3646(A) 

3 Md. Ayaj Khan 057255 01-02-1980 25-01-2003 25-01-2003 PT OBC(MP) Original Class-XIl D.EI.Ed.(NC) 
To be inserted between 
SI. NO. 2004 and 2005 

i.e. 2004(A) 

Page 1 of 1 



ANNEXURE-N 

Annexure to Corrigendum No. AO!16/SLPI2009(7)-DE(S)Pt-1: dated- 26-07-2022 

SI. Final Sr. 
Effective Date of Appointment! 

Design Social Original! Educational Professional 

No. SI. No. 
Name of Teacher EIN Date of Birth date of 

appointment 
Absorption! Integration! 

Regularisation 
ation Category Converted Qualification Qualification 

1 4229 Tensubam Prabin Singh 088643 02-01-1992 25-09-2012 23-07-2020 PT 013C-M Original Class-Xll D.EI.Ed. 

2 4112 Thingnarn Sanjna Chanu 088647 08-04-1992 25-09-2012 23-07-2020 PT Sc Original Class-Xll 

Page 1 of 1 


